February 12, 2018

Monday, Feb. 12 — Thursday, Feb. 15 — We continue with all Make-A-Wish activities. Last week
our children contributed just over 5950. Representatives from each grade will attend the RSHS
assembly on Thursday.

Tuesday, Feb. 13 — Friday, Feb. 17 — Book Fair—Hours of operation are:

Tues. 9:00- Noon 1:00 —2:00
Wed. 10:30-—2:30
Thurs. 9:00 — Noon 1:00 - 3:00

Fri. 10:30 — 3:00
Children will make their Wish Lists Monday. Also, if you would like to contribute
to your child’s classroom library, the teachers have wish lists on display.

Tuesday, Feb. 13 — Mardi Gras activities will take place in the morning. Valentine Parties will
begin at 1:30 p.m.

Wednesday, Feb. 14 — Ash Wednesday Mass, 9:00 a.m. Lent begins.

Friday, Feb. 16 — Each Friday during Lent (when school is in session), our students will

participate in Stations of the Cross at 2:15 p.m. in OLS church. Your are welcome to join us.

Sunday, Feb. 18 — All School Mass, 11:00 a.m., SCM church. Please return blue form:.

Monday, Feb. 19 — MO SCHOOL, President’s Day. Classes resume Tues., Feb. 20.

Thursday, Feb. 22 — Parent Teacher Conferences, 2:00 — 8:00 p.m. Early dismissal at 1:00 p.m.
so that teachers may prepare.

Friday, Feb. 23 — NO SCHOOL. Classes resume Monday, Feb. 26.
Please return conference forms by Friday, Feb. 16. This applies to K- 2 grades.
Conferences for grades 3 to 6 will be held in the Parish Center no appointment needed.

Classes are finalizing their auction raffle baskets. If you would still like to contribute please let
yvour classroom teacher know.

Rice Bowls for Lenten donations will be sent home this week.




PARENT/TEACHER CONFERENCES

Parent/Teacher conferences will be held on Thursday, February 22™. The times will be
from 2:00 to 8:00 p.m., and each conference will last 15 minutes. School will be
dismissed at 1:00 p.m. on November 2nd. There is no school on Friday, February 23™.

Please fill in the form below and return to school by Friday, February 16™. If you have
not returned your conference form you will be assigned any time that is available. If
you are unable to meet on February 22™ please contact your child’s teacher to schedule

an additional time.

PARENT/TEACHER CONFERENCES
THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 22nd - 2:00 — 8:00 P.M.

Because it is impossible to schedule several families at the same time please select a
first and second time choice.

FAMILY NAME

CHILD’S NAME TIME 157 3

RETURN TO SCHOOL NO LATER THAN FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 16




